1
Manual
Water Quality
Controller
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual

can be configured to control a wide range of digital and analog inputs.  Your particular unit’s functions can be
determined by comparing the units model number to the Model Numbering table listed below.
Model Numbering
WATRX units have several base system control functions and unit optional features.  Your unit may be supplied
with one or more of the features described in this manual.  To determine what features apply to your unit check
the model number label located on the controller enclosure.
The model number starts with WATR followed by the code for each sensor and option position.
Each position must have a selection.  Example: (WATR D J X - 1 A X X A A 1).
Sensor 1                             (X = No sensor) Range 1 Range 2 Max psi  Temp Range Flow Rate
A pH - inline, 304SS body, CPVC tee 0-14.00 pH none 100 40-140°F 0-10 gpm
B pH/ORP - inline, 304SS body, CPVC tee 0-14.00 pH ±1,500mV 100 40-140°F 0-10 gpm
C Conductivity - inline, CPVC body and tee 1 - 100,000 µS/cm 32-200°F 100 40-140°F 0-20 gpm
D Conductivity - inline, 304SS body, CPVC tee 0 - 1,000 µS/cm 32-200°F 100 32-200°F 0-20 gpm
E Chlorine/pH - clean water flow assembly 0-5 ppm 0-14.00 pH 30 40-140°F 0.25 gpm
F Chlorine/pH - dirty water, brushing assembly 0-5 ppm 0-14.00 pH 30 40-140°F 0.25 gpm
G ClO2 /pH - clean water flow assembly 0-5 ppm 0-14.00 pH 30 40-140°F 0.25 gpm
H Bromine/pH - clean water flow assembly 0-5 ppm 0-14.00 pH 30 40-140°F 0.25 gpm
J Sulfite/pH - clean water flow assembly 0-5 ppm 0-14.00 pH 30 40-140°F 0.25 gpm
K Turbidity - low range, inline, EPA 180.1 light 0.001-40.00 NTU none 100 40-120°F 0-10 gpm
L Turbidity - high range, submersible wiper 0-1,000 NTU none 45 32-122°F n/a
M DO - optical, inline, 304SS body, CPVC tee 0-20 ppm or 0-200% 32-122°F 100 32-113°F 0-10 gpm
N Chlorophyll-A - inline, CPVC body and tee 0-50 ppb none 100 32-104°F 0-8 gpm
P Hazen Color - inline, CPVC body and tee 0-30° plat-cobalt none 100 32-104°F 0-8 gpm
Sensor 2 & 3 (X = No sensor)
Choose from Sensor 1 list above.
Digital Inputs
1 -  (5) digital inputs with alarms
2 - (10) digital inputs
Relay Options
A -  (5) powered control relays
B - (5) dry contact control relays
C - (10) powered control relays
D - (5) powered & (5) dry contact relays
E - (10) dry contact relays
Additional mA Options (X = None)
1 - (4) mA output control
2 - (8) mA output control
3 - (4) extra mA inputs and (4) mA outputs
Flow Meter (Pulse) Inputs (X = None)
A - (10) flow meter inputs
Communications Card Options
A -  WebAdvantage only
B - Modbus via Ethernet and WebAdvantage
C - BACnet via Ethernet and WebAdvantage
Cellular Service Options (X = None; Delay is for 3
months max; V=Verizon™, A=AT&T™)
A - Internal router with 12 months (V)
B - External router with 12 months (V)
C - Internal router with no data
D - Internal router with 12 delayed (V)
E -  Internal router with 12 months (A)
F - External router with 12 months (A)
Enclosure Cover
1 -  Clear cover
2 - Black cover
4
Description of Unit